Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET UPATENTS ONLY  Attorne				Pat	MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office	
Ple	ase record the attached document.							
Tot	tal number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Noriyuki YASUDA [2] Koichi HIKIDA [3] Chieko YAMADA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2.	A.	Name and a TDK COI 1-13-1, N CHUO-K	RPOR HION	ATION BASHI	I
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additional 1	name(s	2	ess(es) attached? Yes 🔲 No
	Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: [1] April 5, 20 [2] April 7, 2 [3] April 13,	<u>006</u>						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/392	<u>,545</u>		В.	Patent No.(	s)		
	C. Title of Application: TRAN	Additional numbers attacl			Yes 🛭 No	:		
5.	Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6.	Tota	al number of a	applica	dons and	patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff		7.					count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 -6400	8.		dit any overpa osit account r			e any underpayment to
					···		a construction of the cons	
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belicoriginal document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27.0 Randi B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,	75	on is t	rue ai	nd correct and Date: <u>M</u>		을 함 	copy is a true copy of the

**PATENT** 

Name:

**RECORDED: 05/18/2006** 

For Non-U.S. Clients

Δ	C	C		N	MA	III N	T
-	<b>.</b> □		LI	L.All	N.FA.E	T 1	<del>9</del> 78

ASSIGNMENT						
Whereas, I/we,						
<u>Name</u>	<u>Add</u>	ress				
	(c/o) TDK Corporation,		<del>(</del>			
1) Noriyuki YASUDA	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-827	2 Japan				
	(c/o) TDK Corporation,					
2) Koichi HIKIDA	1-13-1, Nihonbashi,	<b>0</b> kg				
	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-827 (c/o) TDK Corporation,	∠ Japan				
3) Chieko YAMADA	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-827	2 Japan		•		
hereinafter called assignor(s), has TRANSPARENT CONDUCTOR and executed an application for L			erefor on even dat	e herewith unless		
otherwise indicated below:	March 30, 2006	0	11/392\$45			
filed on Whereas	***************************************	, Serial No		; and		
TDK Corporation 1-13-1, Nihonba Chuo-ku, Tokyo	ashi, 103-8272 Japan					
(assignee), desires to acquire the patents to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as a transfer, and set over unto the ast this invention and this application which may be granted thereon, at Patents and Trademarks of the U assigns, in accordance with the terms.	mown that, for good and valuesignor(s), have sold, assignee, its lawful successor, and all divisions, and continuously and all reissues thereof; and nited States to issue all Leti	uable consideration gned, transferred, and s and assigns, MY/O nuations thereof, and I/WE hereby authoric	from assignee, th d set over, and do UR entire light, tit d all Letters Paten ze and request the	e receipt of which is hereby sell, assign, le, and interest in and to t of the United States Commissioner of		
AND, I/WE HEREBY furthe assignee, its successors and assigneeding, sign all lawful papers desirable to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue applicate successors and assigns, to obtain understood that any expense includes assigns.	igns, any facts known to ME when called upon to do so, invention in said assignee, tions, make all rightful oaths n and enforce proper patent	E/US respecting this in execute and deliver its successors and and generally do ever protection for this in	invention and testi all papersithat ma assigns, execute a rerything possible vention in the Unit	fy in any legal ay be necessary or all divisional, to ald assignee, its ed States, it being		
INVENTORS ,	ラー ルー	_	DATE	SIGNED		
1):	けてかによう	T	Ab D	5,2006		
Name:	Noriyuki YASUDA	<del>1</del>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
2):	尸园 功一	-	Abr	7. 2006		
Name:	Kolchi HIKIDA					
3):	以田 于男子		Apr	13. 2006		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)